IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: Chapter 11

OAKWOOD ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION, LLC
OAKWOOD HOMES CORPORATION

Case No. 02-13395
Case No. 02-13396

U LD O LU L L

Debtors.

NOTICE OF FINAL QUARTERLY FEE REQUEST OF ADAMS, MOUTON &
DALTON, LLC, FOR COMPENSATION AND FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF
ALL ACTUAL AND NECESSARY EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE
PERIOD SEPTEMBER 1, 2003 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2004

Name of Applicant: ADAMS, MOUTON & DALTON, LLC
Authorized to Provide

Professional Services to: Debtor

Date of Retention: February 10, 2003

Period for which

Compensation and

reimbursement is sought: September 1, 2003 — March 31, 2004

Total amount of compensation sought as
actual, reasonable and necessary: $179,724.06

Total amount of expense reimbursement
sought as actual, reasonable and necessary: | $18,792.55

Total amount of compensation allowed as
actual, reasonable and necessary for $145,182.59
applicable period:

Total amount of expense reimbursement
allowed as actual, reasonable and $18,792.55
necessary for applicable period:

Total amount of holdback fees sought for $34,541.47
applicable period:




ﬁee licati Total Certificate of | Amount of | Amount of
Flll)lp ! Da(t): Total Fees Expenses No Objection | Fees Expenses Amount of
D ‘;{g ¢No. | Requested | Requested | Filing Date, | Allowed Allowed | Holdback
ocket . Docket No. (80%) (100%) Fees
Sought
12-19-3 #2710 $30,726.00 | $11,127.94 1-12-4 #3253 $24,580.80 | $11,127.94 | $6,145.20
1-22-4 #3438 $26,192.50 $6,261.27 | 2-13-4 #3587 | $20,954.00 | $6,261.27 | $5,238.50
4-23-4 #4003 $122,805.56 $1,403.34 $99,647.79 | $1,403.34 | $23,157.77
Total $179,724.06 | $18,792.55 $145,182.59 | $18,792.55 | $34,541.47
CUMULATIVE COMPENSATION SUMMARY BY PROJECT CATEGORY
Project Category | Flat Rate Fees: Total Hours: Hourly Fees: Total Fees:
Bankruptcy $25,400.00 515.61 $36,126.00 $61,526.00
Replevin $78,850.00 606.15 $58,140.61 $136,990.61
TOTAL $104,250.00 1,131.76 $94,266.61 $198,516.61
CUMULATIVE EXPENSE SUMMARY
Expense Category Service Provider (if applicable) Total Expenses
Court/Sheriff Costs $13,450.25
Out of Town Travel $1,592.59
Facsimile
Local reduced: $0.25 $6.75
Local: $0.50 $14.50
Long Distance reduced: $0.50 $207.00
Long Distance: $1.00 $817.00
Duplicating $ 1,390.80
Postage $1,313.66
Grand Total Expenses $18,792.55




Dated:  April 30, 2004
Rowlett, Texas

PQ'Bgx 1027

Rowlett, Texas 75030
Telephone: (214) 607-1001
Facsimile: (214) 607-0990
e-mail: amdlaw(@comcast.net




